Sauk County Libraries

Fast Facts: 2022

Select a County
Sauk County Libraries

Visits

409,622

Registered Borrowers

26,280

% service population= 43

Circulation-Total

555,220

% children’s items= 39

126,077

% children’s items= 4

Select Year
2022
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Programs-Total

1,607
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Children’s 928
Teens 195
Adult/Other 484

Materials Owned

In-Library

Electronic

Programs-Attendance

28,574

m Computer Use Children’s 18,941
Teens 1,986
1,251,255 21,623 Adult/Other 7,647




Total Annual Circulation of Items loaned to other Items borrowed from Resident Registered Nonresident Total Registered Reference
Location Circulation Children's Materials libraries other libraries Users Registered Users Users Transactions Library Visits
BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY 165,004 62,057 57,870 60,989 5,013 2,735 7,748 9,256 76,821
KILBOURN PUBLIC LIBRARY 54,496 18,341 18,179 21,031 2,609 2,461 5,070 20,504 70,401
KRAEMER LIBRARY & COMMUNITY CENTER 17,575 4,568 15,043 8,330 286 370 656 2,080 20,254
La Valle Public Library 5233 1,397 5,936 2,692 157 291 448 36 1750
NORTH FREEDOM PUBLIC LIBRARY 11,705 1,674 11,394 4,150 307 117 424 650 5,809
REEDSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 124,832 42,131 58,502 41,601 4,287 2,857 7,144 Did not collect 124,535
ROCK SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY 7,941 5,635 3,520 4,132 171 88 259 Did not collect 2,640
RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 86,133 42,100 34,936 31,686 1,997 1,956 3,953 1,062 56,530
SAUK CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 86,878 40,219 25,483 34,576 1,618 1,869 3,487 10,872 91,255
SPRING GREEN COMMUNITY LIBRARY 49,919 16,018 24,775 21,135 791 1,370 2,161 3172 30028



Output

LIBRARY SERVICES 2022

Total
Hours per  Annual
year (this  Public Books in Audio Videos Total Local Total Local
location  Service Books in Print Audio Materials Video Materials Other  Subscripti Materials Total Electronic Statewide and other E-audio E-video
Location only) Hours Print Added Materials Added Materials Added Materials ons Added Holdings Collections Datab datab E-Books Units  Units
BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,016 3,016 69,483 3,322 3,531 130 12,864 528 2,175 108 3,980 332,774 2 63 3 173,351 71,196 0
KILBOURN PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,703 6,732 42,295 1,389 3,416 133 4,623 113 374 105 1,635 297,413 12 63 13 174,127 72,077 320
KRAEMER LIBRARY & COMMUNITY CENTER 2,236 2,236 16,773 805 987 71 3,460 345 96 46 1,221 265,976 3 63 4 173,351 71,196 0
La Valle Public Library 1,040 1,040 7,871 396 308 40 2,081 69 3 28 505 254,904 2 63 3 173,351 71,196 0
NORTH FREEDOM PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,768 1,768 9,588 798 1,074 81 7,553 1,346 366 11 2,225 263,205 2 63 3 173,351 71,196 0
REEDSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,410 3,410 83,171 3,234 5,069 157 16,167 395 381 105 3,786 352,287 5 63 6 173,351 73,920 54
ROCK SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,092 1,092 6,228 396 21 1 1,853 44 50 4 441 252,770 3 63 4 173,351 71,196 0
RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY 3,120 3,120 51,982 2,051 3,819 200 7,108 393 1,138 96 2,644 308,758 4 63 5 173,351 71,196 0
SAUK CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,016 3,016 33,245 1,991 1,618 35 7,217 269 425 64 2,295 290,334 4 63 5 173,833 72657 1,207
SPRING GREEN COMMUNITY LIBRARY 2,392 2,392 23,768 1,581 1,718 72 6,414 543 127 62 2,196 276,703 3 63 4 173,351 71,196 0

TOTALS 23,793 27,822 34,440 15,963 2,156 920 6,934 4,045 514 629 20,928 2,895,124 40 63 50 1,734,768 717,026 1,581



Sauk County Libraries - Performance Output
LIBRARY PROGRAMS 2022

Name of Library

Carnegie-Schadde Memorial Public Library
Kraemer Library & Community Center

La Valle Public Library

North Freedom Public Library

Reedsburg Public Library

Rock Springs Public Library

Ruth Culver Community Library

George Culver Community Library
Kilbourn Public Library

Spring Green Community Library

COUNTY TOTAL

Programs include in-person and live-virtual and hybrid programs. Program topics include storytimes & children's programs, craft programs, teen activities, senior programs, book clubs, performe

In-Person
Children's
Programs
Ages 0to 5

179

38

8

0

11

50

123

132

210

29

780

In-Person

Children's

Programs

Ages 6 to
11

85

81

51

115

45

399

In-Person
Young Adult
Programs
116

0

0

40

29

196

In-Person
Adult
Programs
Ages 19+

54

48

48

31

21

189

402

Pre-recorded programs include Show and Tell, Storytime, Book Readings, Garden Tours

In-Person
General
Interest
Programs
34

19

258

Total In-
Person
Library

Programs

468
65|

12

236

286

506

47

2,035

Total
Attendance
Children's
Programs
Ages 0-11
6,058
122
44
0
3,828
1,419
2,686
5,341
4,376

443

24,317

In-Person
Young Adult
Program
Attendance
12-18
1,270

0

0

447

230

30

1,990

In-Person
Adult &
General
Program

Total In-
Person
Program

Attendance Attendance

2,156

716

10

0

2,059

795

2,761

788

3,080

291

12,656

9,484

838

54

0

6,334

2,214

5,677

6,138

7,460

764

38,963

Total Total

Number of Participation
Drop-in in Drop-in
Programs Activities

33 1,378

1 20

5 10

30 188

31 997

345 353

169 10,914

24 1,209

95 6,627

36 1,752

769 23,448

Total Pre-
recorded
Programs

5

10

Total Pre-
recorded
Program

Views

45|

84

1258

1,387,

Total Live
Virtual

Total Live
Virtual
Program

Programs Attendance

8

0

0

23

36

84

0

0

140

248

% of % of
Programs Programs
hosted on- hosted off-

site site

34% 66%
100% 0%
17% 8%
100% 0%
84% 16%
99% 1%
90% 10%
64% 36%
65% 35%
100% 0%



Expenditures 2022

Sauk Other State Revenue Federal Funds Total Local Total Total Other Total 2023
Municipal County County (CE,Literacy & Government Carried Other Total Capital Capital Salaries Employee  Collection Contracted Operating Operating Municipal
Name of Library Name Appropriation Total Payments Culture Grants Revenue Forward R R R and Wages Benefits Expenditures  Services Expenditures Expenditures Appropriation
Carnegie-Schadde Memorial City of Baraboo $604,836  $331,085 $15,451 $525 $1,060 $66,199 $32,457 $1,051,613 $6,584,296 $4,635,169  $572,405 $169,545 $68,420 $54,391 $86,097 $950,858 $558,083
Public Library
Kraemer Library & Community Village of Plain $61,609 $79,071 $3,600 $450 $0  $15,823 $6,328 $166,881 $100,000 $80,000 $67,815 $8,304 $19,918 $15,848 $39,177 $151,062 $64,500
Center
La Valle Public Library Village of La Valle $15,250 $29,606 $2,808 $255 $765  $13,312 $522 $62,518 $0 $0 $24,569 $2,781 $2,534 $9,634 $4,635 $44,153 $7,000
North Freedom Public Library Village of North Freedom $56,000 $21,009 $109 $450 $0 $807 $3,592 $81,967 $0 $0 $40,037  $13,659 $7,342 $12,445 $5,869 $79,352 $56,000
Reedsburg Public Library City of Reedsburg $496,244  $243,038  $31,645 $525 $0 $30,626  $802,078 $10,000 $10,000  $404,097 $108,848 $111,406 $56,164 $67,284 $747,799 $485,000
Rock Springs Public Library Village of Rock Springs $20,000 $22,258 $0 $7,258 $808  $14,610 $8,982 $73,916 $42,258 $42,258 $30,953 $2,368 $5,061 $18,921 $8,158 $65,461 $20,000
Ruth Culver Community Library  Village of Prairie du Sac $346,810  $117,658  $89,291 $475 $0 $0 $20,741 $574,975 $0 $0  $292,291  $75,065 $58,079 $41,133 $106,407 $572,975 $407,302
George Culver Community Village of Sauk City $210,000  $120,757  $67,130 $475 $615 $8,560 $20,110  $427,647 $0 $0  $204,351  $79,745 $36,586 $30,095 $76,870 $427,647 $219,135
Library
Kilbourn Public Library City of Wisconsin Dells and $584,492 $62,073  $52,284 $475 $0 $0 $1,596  $700,920 $0 $0  $305,674 $108,244 $38,331 $38,805 $92,033 $583,087 $612,903
Village of Lake Delton
Spring Green Community Village of Spring Green $102,939 $83,072  $33,537 $475 $1,000 $0 $16,581 $237,604 $0 $0 $121,880 $8,805 $29,324 $24,255 $53,276 $237,540 $104,998
Library
COUNTY TOTAL $2,498,180 $1,109,627 $295,855 $11,363 $4,248 $119,311 $141,535 $4,180,119 $6,736,554 $4,767,427 $2,064,072 $577,364 $377,001 $301,691 $539,806  $3,859,934  $2,534,921

* Kilbourn Public Library is recorded as a Columbia County Library on the DPI Annual Report. Figures here show Sauk as the home county for all libraries for consistency





