Sauk County Libraries

Fast Facts: 2022

Select a County Sauk County Libraries

Visits

409,622

Registered Borrowers

26,280

% service population= 43

Circulation-Total

555,220

% children's items= 39

Downloads

126,077

% children's items= 4



Materials Owned

In-Library

302,109

18,145

64,717

173,833

Electronic

73,920

1,207

WiFi Session

Computer Use

1,251,255 21,623



Preliminary Data

Select Year 2022



Programs-Total

1,607

928 Children's

195 Teens Adult/Other 484

Programs-Attendance

28,574

18,941 Children's

1,986 Teens

Adult/Other 7,647

Sauk County - Performance Output Circulation and Visits 2022

Location	Total Annual Circulation	Circulation of Children's Materials	Items loaned to other libraries	Items borrowed from other libraries	Resident Registered Users	Nonresident Registered Users	Total Registered Users	Reference Transactions	Library Visits
BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY	165,004	62,057	57,870	60,989	5,013	2,735	7,748	9,256	76,821
KILBOURN PUBLIC LIBRARY	54,496	18,341	18,179	21,031	2,609	2,461	5,070	20,504	70,401
KRAEMER LIBRARY & COMMUNITY CENTER	17,575	4,568	15,043	8,330	286	370	656	2,080	20,254
La Valle Public Library	5,233	1,397	5,936	2,692	157	291	448	36	1750
NORTH FREEDOM PUBLIC LIBRARY	11,705	1,674	11,394	4,150	307	117	424	650	5,809
REEDSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY	124,832	42,131	58,502	41,601	4,287	2,857	7,144	Did not collect	124,535
ROCK SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY	7,941	5,635	3,520	4,132	171	88	259	Did not collect	2,640
RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY	86,133	42,100	34,936	31,686	1,997	1,956	3,953	1,062	56,530
SAUK CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY	86,878	40,219	25,483	34,576	1,618	1,869	3,487	10,872	91,255
SPRING GREEN COMMUNITY LIBRARY	49,919	16,018	24,775	21,135	791	1,370	2,161	3172	30028
	609,716.00	234,140.00	255,638.00	230,322.00	17,236.00	14,114.00	31,350.00	47,632.00	480,023.00

Location	Total Hours per year (this location only)	Annual Public Service Hours	Books in Print	Books in Print Added	Audio Materials	Audio Materials Added	Video Materials	Videos Materials Added	Other Materials	Subscripti ons	Total Materials Added	Total Holdings	Local Electronic Collections	Statewide Databases	Total Local and other databases	E-Books	E-audio Units	E-video Units
BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,016	3,016	69,483	3,322	3,531	130	12,864	528	2,175	108	3,980	332,774	2	63	3	173,351	71,196	0
KILBOURN PUBLIC LIBRARY	2,703	6,732	42,295	1,389	3,416	133	4,623	113	374	105	1,635	297,413	12	63	13	174,127	72,077	320
KRAEMER LIBRARY & COMMUNITY CENTER	2,236	2,236	16,773	805	987	71	3,460	345	96	46	1,221	265,976	3	63	4	173,351	71,196	0
La Valle Public Library	1,040	1,040	7,871	396	308	40	2,081	69	3	28	505	254,904	2	63	3	173,351	71,196	0
NORTH FREEDOM PUBLIC LIBRARY	1,768	1,768	9,588	798	1,074	81	7,553	1,346	366	11	2,225	263,205	2	: 63	3	173,351	71,196	0
REEDSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,410	3,410	83,171	3,234	5,069	157	16,167	395	381	105	3,786	352,287	5	63	6	173,351	73,920	54
ROCK SPRINGS PUBLIC LIBRARY	1,092	1,092	6,228	396	21	1	1,853	44	50	4	441	252,770	3	63	4	173,351	71,196	0
RUTH CULVER COMMUNITY LIBRARY	3,120	3,120	51,982	2,051	3,819	200	7,108	393	1,138	96	2,644	308,758	4	63	5	173,351	71,196	0
SAUK CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,016	3,016	33,245	1,991	1,618	35	7,217	269	425	64	2,295	290,334	4	. 63	5	173,833	72,657	1,207
SPRING GREEN COMMUNITY LIBRARY	2,392	2,392	23,768	1,581	1,718	72	6,414	543	127	62	2,196	276,703	3	63	4	173,351	71,196	0
	•			•												•		
TOTALS	23,793	27,822	34,440	15,963	2,156	920	6,934	4,045	514	629	20,928	2,895,124	40	63	50	1,734,768	717,026	1,581

Sauk County Libraries - Performance Output LIBRARY PROGRAMS 2022

Name of Library	In-Person Children's Programs Ages 0 to 5	In-Person Children's Programs Ages 6 to 11	In-Person Young Adult Programs	In-Person Adult Programs Ages 19+	In-Person General Interest Programs	Total In- Person Library Programs	Total Attendance Children's Programs Ages 0-11	In-Person Young Adult Program Attendance 12-18	In-Person Adult & General Program Attendance	Total In- Person Program Attendance	Total Number of Drop-in Programs	Total Participation in Drop-in Activities	Total Pre- recorded Programs	Total Pre- recorded Program Views	Total Live Virtual Programs	Total Live Virtual Program Attendance	% of Programs hosted on- site	% of Programs hosted off- site
Carnegie-Schadde Memorial Public Library	179	85	116	54	34	468	6,058	1,270	2,156	9,484	33	1,378	1	45	8	84	34%	66%
Kraemer Library & Community Center	38	0	0	8	19	65	122	0	716	838	1	20	0	0	0	0	100%	0%
La Valle Public Library	8	3	0	0	1	12	44	0	10	54	5	10	0	0	0	0	17%	8%
North Freedom Public Library	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	188					100%	0%
Reedsburg Public Library	11	81	40	48	75	255	3,828	447	2,059	6,334	31	997	0	0	23	140	84%	
Rock Springs Public Library	50	51	0	48	11	160	1,419		,	,	345		0	0	0	, , ,	99%	
, ,										,	400	10.014	U	0		0		
Ruth Culver Community Library	123	12	29	31	41	236	2,686	230	2,761	5,677	169	10,914			2	8	90%	10%
George Culver Community Library	132	115	5	21	13	286	5,341	9	788	6,138	24	1,209	4	84			64%	36%
Kilbourn Public Library	210	45	1	189	61	506	4,376	4	3,080	7,460	95	6,627	0	0	3	16	65%	35%
Spring Green Community Library	29	7	5	3	3	47	443	30	291	764	36	1,752	5	1258	0	0	100%	0%
COUNTY TOTAL	780	399	196	402	258	2,035	24,317	1,990	12,656	38,963	769	23,448	10	1,387	36	248		

Programs include in-person and live-virtual and hybrid programs. Program topics include storytimes & children's programs, craft programs, teen activities, senior programs, book clubs, performe

Pre-recorded programs include Show and Tell, Storytime, Book Readings, Garden Tours

Name of Library	Name	Municipal Appropriation	Sauk County Total	Other County Payments	State Revenue (CE, Literacy & Culture Grants	Federal Government Revenue	Funds Carried Forward	Other Revenue	Total Revenue	Total Capital Revenue	Local Capital Revenue	Salaries and Wages	Employee Benefits	Total Collection Expenditures	Total Contracted Services	Other Operating Expenditures	Total Operating Expenditures	2023 Municipal Appropriation
Carnegie-Schadde Memorial Public Library	City of Baraboo	\$604,836	\$331,085	\$15,451	\$525	\$1,060	\$66,199	\$32,457	\$1,051,613	\$6,584,296	\$4,635,169	\$572,405	\$169,545	\$68,420	\$54,391	\$86,097	\$950,858	\$558,083
Kraemer Library & Community Center	Village of Plain	\$61,609	\$79,071	\$3,600	\$450	\$0	\$15,823	\$6,328	\$166,881	\$100,000	\$80,000	\$67,815	\$8,304	\$19,918	\$15,848	\$39,177	\$151,062	\$64,500
La Valle Public Library	Village of La Valle	\$15,250	\$29,606	\$2,808	\$255	\$765	\$13,312	\$522	\$62,518	\$0	\$0	\$24,569	\$2,781	\$2,534	\$9,634	\$4,635	\$44,153	\$7,000
North Freedom Public Library	Village of North Freedom	\$56,000	\$21,009	\$109	\$450	\$0	\$807	\$3,592	\$81,967	\$0	\$0	\$40,037	\$13,659	\$7,342	\$12,445	\$5,869	\$79,352	\$56,000
Reedsburg Public Library	City of Reedsburg	\$496,244	\$243,038	\$31,645	\$525	\$0		\$30,626	\$802,078	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$404,097	\$108,848	\$111,406	\$56,164	\$67,284	\$747,799	\$485,000
Rock Springs Public Library	Village of Rock Springs	\$20,000	\$22,258	\$0	\$7,258	\$808	\$14,610	\$8,982	\$73,916	\$42,258	\$42,258	\$30,953	\$2,368	\$5,061	\$18,921	\$8,158	\$65,461	\$20,000
Ruth Culver Community Library	Village of Prairie du Sac	\$346,810	\$117,658	\$89,291	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$20,741	\$574,975	\$0	\$0	\$292,291	\$75,065	\$58,079	\$41,133	\$106,407	\$572,975	\$407,302
George Culver Community Library	Village of Sauk City	\$210,000	\$120,757	\$67,130	\$475	\$615	\$8,560	\$20,110	\$427,647	\$0	\$0	\$204,351	\$79,745	\$36,586	\$30,095	\$76,870	\$427,647	\$219,135
Kilbourn Public Library	City of Wisconsin Dells and Village of Lake Delton	\$584,492	\$62,073	\$52,284	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$1,596	\$700,920	\$0	\$0	\$305,674	\$108,244	\$38,331	\$38,805	\$92,033	\$583,087	\$612,903
Spring Green Community Library	Village of Spring Green	\$102,939	\$83,072	\$33,537	\$475	\$1,000	\$0	\$16,581	\$237,604	\$0	\$0	\$121,880	\$8,805	\$29,324	\$24,255	\$53,276	\$237,540	\$104,998
COUNTY TOTAL		\$2,498,180	\$1,109,627	\$295,855	\$11,363	\$4,248	\$119,311	\$141,535	\$4,180,119	\$6,736,554	\$4,767,427	\$2,064,072	\$577,364	\$377,001	\$301,691	\$539,806	\$3,859,934	\$2,534,921

^{*} Kilbourn Public Library is recorded as a Columbia County Library on the DPI Annual Report. Figures here show Sauk as the home county for all libraries for consistency